

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 7864

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CCR
No.1/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KHARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
 Mr.Sidharth Dave, Adv.
 Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
 Mr.Jani Lal, Adv.
 for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, we direct learned counsel for the
petitioner to amend the cause title.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master