

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1858 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KHARE

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Shanker Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has sought one weeks' time for
filing spare copy for record of the High Court. Granted.
List again on 26.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj